Introduced by: Mayor Date: March 17, 1987

Vote:

Action: WITHDRAWN UPON INTRODUCTION

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-31

| APPROVING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CHAKOK AND DOROTHY ROAD BRIDGES IN THE AMOUNT OF |
|--|
| WHEREAS, the October floods damaged the Chakok and Dorothy Road Bridges. |
| WHEREAS, the Borough has solicited and opened bids for the construction of the Chakok and Dorothy Road Bridges. |
| WHEREAS, submitted the low bid for the proposed work. |
| NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAPPENINSULA BOROUGH: |
| Section 1. That a contract is awarded to to perform all work required by the contract documents for the construction of the Chakok and Dorothy Road Bridges in the amount of |
| Section 2. That all expenditures for these projects shall be charged to the following accounts. |
| PROJECT AMOUNT ACCOUNT CODE |
| |
| Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-74292 Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-74273 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 |
| Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-55684 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-74273 |
| Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-74273 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Section 3. That this Resolution takes effect immediately |
| Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-74273 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Section 3. That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH CM |
| Chakok Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-74273 Dorothy Bridge 260-339020-49101-55682 Section 3. That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH CM |
| Chakok Bridge Dorothy Bridge Dorothy Bridge Section 3. That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH CITHIS |

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Resolution 87-30

Page 1